STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ACTIVITY REPORT

July 2021

The South Dakota Division of Banking updates this report monthly to provide information on the applications filed with the South Dakota Division of Banking and/or State Banking Commission and action taken on each application. This information will be compiled and updated monthly unless there is no activity within that month. This data is for information purposes only and does not constitute legal notice of an application.

BANKS

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to establish a branch at 947 O Street, Ste 101, Lincoln, Nebraska.

Pending

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota - Application to close a branch at 118 N Main Ave, Colman, South Dakota. Pending

TRUST COMPANIES

Doug Peters, Kevin Loegering, and Dixie Hieb - Application to establish Fifteen21 Private Family Trust Company, a nondepository public trust company, at 206 West 14th Street, Suite 5B, Sioux Falls, South Dakota.

Pending